
Saturday, September 13NZ /\ AUCKLAND750 kc. 400m.
6. 0, 7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS9.4 Entertainers All
nes : Devotions: Pastor M. TayoO

10.20 For My Lady: The Toscan
ini. Family
11. 0 Auckland Trotting Club
Meeting (froin Alexandra Park)
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m, Rhythm in Relays
2.30 Sports Results
3. O@ Representative Rugby:Auckland v. Taranaki
3.45 Sports Results
5. 0 Children’s Hour
5.45 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.0 Local News Service
7.30 Final N.Z. Rugby Trial at
Wellington
7.40 EVENING PROGRAMME
Hamilton Harty and the London
Philharmonic Orchestra
Overture to a. Picaresque
Comedy Bax

7.50 . REGINALD SPENCE
(tebur)The Englisn Rose German
The Moon Comptaining BuryVauxhall Way Oliver
The Night Has a Thousand
Eyes Hageman
(A Studio Recital)

8.2 BEVERLEY BARTLE
(piano)Novelette in D Schumann
Moonsilver Henry
Ballad Unsung Shirley
(A Studio Recital)

8.14 The Halle Orchestra
Kikimora Liadov

8.22 SETTE SPIRO (Soprano)
Softly Sighs (Der Freischutz)

Weber
Ah! Lo sopru nonm’avanza(Magic Flute) Mozart
0 Mio Babbino Caro /Gianni
Schicchi) Puccini
(A Studio Recital)

8.37. GERARD NORRIS ('cello)
Elegie, Op. 24 Faure
Gavotte Rameau
La Fileuse Dunkler
(A Studio Recital)

8.49 The Boyd Neel String Or
.. chestra
Slavonic Scherzo Sistek
Moto Perpetuo Lotter

8.57 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and NsZ. News
9.30 Musical Comedy Theatre;
"The Cingalee"’
10. 0 Sports Summary
10.10 Dance Music
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
41.20 © Close down

~C 880 kc. 341m.
3. Op.m. Matinee
5. 0 Symphony Hour
6. 0 Tea Dance
6.30 Tunes of the Times7.0 After Dinner Music
8. Scapegoats of History:
Sophia Dorothea, Princess ofHanover ‘

8.30 In Sweeter Vein
9. O Music by Beethoven
Bruno Walter and the London
Symphony Orchestra
Coirolan Overture, Op.69. 9 Elizabeth Ohms
Thou Monstrous’ Fiend
("Fidelio")

9.17 L’Orchestre de la Suisse
Romande
Symphony No. 2 in D, Op, 36
9.48 Modern French MusicMunch and the Orchestra of
Society of Concerts ‘

Fervaal, Prelude Act 1
D’Indy

Daphnis and Chloe Suite Nos.
1 and 2 Ravel
*’Pavane in F Sharp MinorFaure
‘Petite Suite, Op. 39 peace40.30 Close down

RY AUCKLAND1 D) 1250 kc. 240 m.
11. Oa.m. The Light Programme
1. Op.m. Glen mice and his Or-chestra
1.15 Commentary on Assoela:tion Football Match from Bland-ford Park ©

3.0, Commentary on Rugby
League Football Match fromCarlaw Park
At. Intervals, Commentary ‘on
Races at Alexandra Park
6. 0 Latest on Record
5.30 Music from ‘the Salon
6. 0 Musical Memories
6.15 "The Valley of Fear," byConan Doyle
6.30 Songs, from the Shows
y sa "A Handful of Stars" withBobbie Leach ‘and: his Music(Studio -Presentation)
7.30 Intermission
8. Q Let’s Dance
10. O Variety Concert Hall
11. 0 Close down

2 if L\ sro ke 526m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast. Session
Cricket Score: Australia v. Scot-land
9.4 Band Programme
9.30 Local Weather ,Conditions
9.32 Morning Star; Frank Tit-terton (tenor)
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet mteriude
10.40 For My Lady: "The Hunch-back of Ben Ali’
11.0 "Cycling in -the South,’ a
"4 by Phyllis dnd Hazel Pet-weer
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Local Weather Condi-tions
Saturday Afternoon Matinee
3. 0 Final All Black Trial at
Wellington: N.Z. Probables vy.
Possibles ‘

4.45 Sports Summary
5. 0 Children’s Session: ‘The
Weather House" and ‘Music
Makers," with Donald
5.45 Dinner Music
6. 0 Late Sports Results.
€.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
Cricket Score: Australia v. Scot-
land
6.45 BBC Newsreel
y AE Sports Results
7.30 Final N.Z..«Rugby Trial atWellington

~

| 7.35 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Gracie Fields Programme"with the famous British Star
presenting her favourite songs
and humorous items
8.10 Music from the Pen of

|
George Gershwin
8.28 "ITMA,"’ a new series

(A- BBC Production)
9.0 — Overseas and N.Z, NewsCricket Score: Australia v. Scot-land
9.30° -Danee Music
102 0 London Dances to Carroll
Gibbons ¢

10.10° Masters’ in’ Lighter Mood11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 ‘CldSe down

» WELLING2G 650 ke. 46] m.
3. Opm.. | Variety Parade .
5. 0 Sweet Rhythm
5.30 Tea Dance
8. 0» Songs for Sale
6.30 British Half Hour
7. 0° Ameritan Half Hour
7.30 Baritones and Basses
7.45 Music: You’ll Remember

|

8. O_./Classical Music
The Queen’s Hall Orchestra,
conducted by Sir Henry Wood
Overture to Solomon Handel
8. 4 The Sadler’s Wells cporus
and. Orchestra
Behold the Lamb of God
. ("Messiah’’) Handel
8. 8 -The London Symphony
Orchestra, conducted by Wein-
@ gartner F

: Concerto Grosso in D, Op. 6,
No, 58.25 Ecole Normale Cham-
ber Orchestra, conducted byAlfred Cortot
Concert Danse le Gout The-atral Couperin8.41 . Fernand Oubradous (bas-soon), with Orchestra conducted
by Eugene Bigot
Bassoon Concerto in B Flat,
K-191 Mozart

9. 0 Promenade Concert: Liszt
and Richard Strauss
10. 0 Music in the Tanner Man-ner
10.30 Close down

2V//D) WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.
7. 0 p.m. "You Asked For It"
10. 0 Wellington District Weather
Report
Close down

NEW
PLYMOUTH |2kP: 1370 ke. 219m

6.30 p.m. . Children’s session
7.15 Favourite Fairy Tales
7.30 Sports session
3%. 0 Music for Romance
315 BBC Feature
3.30 "Joe on the Trail’
3. 2. Station Announcements
3. 6 Concert Programme
10. 0 Close down

QV itr ler
7. 0, 8.0 a.m, LONDON NEWSBreakfast session
9. & Morning Programme9.30 "The Barrier"
10.16 Stars on Parade
44; Variety12. 0 Lunch Music1.30 p.m. Race Summary2. 0 Afternoon Variety2.30 Rugby Match; NorthIsland Railway Team v. SouthIsland Team, at McLean Park4.30 Race Summary5. 0 Children’s Hour: AuntHelen
5.30 Tea Dance
5.45 Accordiana6. O Dinner Music
6.15 Race Results
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements6.46 BBC Newsreel7. 0 Sports Results
Station AnnouncementsAfter Dinner Music
7.30 Final N.Z, Rugby Trial atWellington
7.40 Evening Programme"The HiHs of Home," by Eileen
Finley
8. 0 "Curtain Call," the Satur-
~ Night show, featuring ourown artists
(From the Studio)8.30 eee will Hay Pro-gramm f

(BBC Production)
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.30 Romance in.Rhythm:Sweet Dance Music10.15 District Sports Round-up10.30 Close down

XEN 1320
7. Op.m. Listeners’ Own session7.20 Local Sports Results
8.30 «Paul Temple and the
GregoryfearBC Programme)
9. 4 Mixture"

Programme)
9.33 Decea Salon OrchestraPolichinelle Serenade

KreislerYour Smiles, Your ‘Tears
RombergThe Old Refrain Mattullath

9.42 Ninon Vallin (soprano)Dolores
Siren Magic WaldteufelAlfred Cortot (piano)
Malaguena
Seguedillas Albeniz

9.54 Jose M. Lucchesi and his.
Orchestra

.

Champagne Bubbles
Song of the Sea Lucchesi10. 0 Close down

GISBORNEAKG 1010 ke. 297 m._
7. Op.m. "Gisborne Ivincibles"
"The eons that Margaret7.30Built"

8. 0 Bouriemouth Municipal Or-
chestra
Echoes br the ValleyThe Merry, Brothers
"Pool’s Paradise"
The Maestros Vocal Quin-

Gennin
8.16
8.51
tette
I Hear You Calling Me
My Ain Folk8.0 "Ye Oldtime Music Hall"

10. O° Close down

3} Y 690kc 434m.
6. 0, 7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
7.58 Canterbury Weather Fore-cast ‘9.4 Dusting the Shelves
9.30

og) ge ag of Vienna,played by the Berlin Philhar-
monic Orchestra s

9.42 The Songwriter as the Art-ist: The Sundowners, Joan Mar-tin and Eric Tutin
ey Tunes from the Money-x

10.10 Short Stories: "The Mis:
take Of Madame," by. Ethela a told by William Austin
10.30 Devotional Service
10.46 Eileen Joyce with the London Symphony OrchestraPiano Concerto No. 1 in G
Minor Beethoven

11. 2 The Spike Jones Adaptation of "The Nutcracker Suite"
11.20 Instrumental Duets11.30 Tunes of ‘the Times
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Sports Summary2.0 Bright Music
3. 0 Payne Trophy Match (atChristchurch)
4.30 Sports ‘Results
Saturday Siesta :

5. 0 Children’s Hour: ‘"Gulli
ver’s Travels’ and "Coral Cave’?5.45 Dinner Musie Z

6.30 LONDON NEWS ig

6.40 National Announcements6.45 BBC Newsreel7. G Local News Service7.30 N.Z. Rugby Trial at Wellington
7.40 EVENING PROGRAMME
Light Entertainment by theSouthernaires Instrumental Sextet and Vocalist Anita Osborn
% (A Studio Presentation)
7.65 Musical Comedy Theatre:"The Sunshine Girl’
8.25 "Paul Temple and theGregory Affair’ :

(A BBC Transcription)8.54 Andre Kostelanetz and hisOrchestra
Sunset ("Grand Canyon"
Suite) Grofe

8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 © Overseas and N.Z. News
$.30° Old-time Dance *Music byColin Campbell and bis Orehestra
(From the Wentworth)10. 0 District Sports Summary10.15 Continuation’ of Old-timeDance Programme

11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 Close down

yf CHRISTCHURCHaS) S 960 kc. 312m,
1.15 p.m. Associittion PootballMatch (from English Park)
. Oo Popular Tunes3.30 Romantic Melodies4. 0 Light Classics
4.30 Piano Pieces
4.45 Musical Comedy and Light"Opera
5. 0 Tunes for the Tea Table
6. 0 Concert: Time
7. O Musical What’s What
7.15 March Music
7.30 Noel Coward Tunes
7.38 The Vienna Philharmonie.‘Orchestra .

Artists Life Waltz Strauss
7.46 "Simon the Coldheart’
8. 0 Symphonic Programme
The National Symphony Orchestra conducted by Enrique JordaOverture: The Russian Easter
‘Festival Rimsky-Korsakov8.15 The\Halle Orchestra con
ducted by John Barbiroli
Symphony No, 5 in D

Vaughan-Williams
8.52 The London: Philharmonic
Orchestra conducted by, AntalDorati
Pas de Deux ("Balser de lafee") ‘Stravinsky
9. 0 Menuhin (violin)
‘and the Liverpool Philharmonic
Orchestra conducted by "sirMalcolm Sargent
» Concerto*in D, K.218 Mozart
9.26 The Adolf Busch Chanr"ber Players x
Suite No. 4 in D
9.47 oe sienOr-chest
Eoncerie:Grosso" No, 10, Op. 6Handel

10. 0 Humour and ei10.30 Close down

BYZ GREYMOUTH920 ke, 326m,
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
' Breakfast peti

;

9.4 YouAsk, We Play *12. 0 Lunch Music "
2. Op.m, Sports Summary No. 2 ‘3.0 Seddon Shield: Bulle
» West Coast (from Westpo
4.45 Sports Summary No.2

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.15 a.m., 9.0, 12.30 p.m.,
9.0, 1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA,
2Y¥Z, 3YZ, 4YZ,

CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL
&

The following programmes wili be broadcast to correspondence |
school pupils by 2YA and rebroadcast by 1YA, 3YA, 4YA, 2YZ,3YZ and 4YZ:

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 14
9. 5a.m. Miss N. C. Brown: Music and Movement for the Little
Ones.

9.12 Lt.-Col. T. Orde-Lees: Round London: Westminster Abbey.
9.21 K. H..S. Allen: Parlons Frangais.

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 17
9. 4a.m. Miss R. C. Beckway: Some Romantics: Music of Schubert.
9.14 Miss C. S. Forde; Our Radio Playwriting Competition for
1948.9.24 Miss E;: R.-Ryan: Shorthand ‘Dictation.a


